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STATE D IRECTORY -  BY AGENCY  

  

Agriculture, Department of  

Katy Coba, Director 

635 Capitol Street NE, Room 313 

Salem, OR  97301-2532  

Phone: 503-986-4550 / TTY: 503-986-4762  

Fax: 503-986-4750  

E-mail: katy.coba@state.or.us  

Web:  

http://www.oregon.gov/oda/Pages/default.aspx   

 

Stephanie A. Page, Special Assistant to the Director  

Phone: 503-986-4558 

Email: stephanie.a.page@state.or.us  

 

Business Oregon  

Sean Robbins, Director  

775 Summer Street NE, Ste. 200  

Salem, OR 97301-1280  

Phone: 503-986-0123 /FAX: 503-581-5115  

E-mail: sean.m.robbins@orgon.gov   

Web: http://www.oregon4biz.com/ 

  

Lisa Ansell, Strategic Services Manager  

Phone: 503-986-0039 / FAX: 503-581-5115  

E-mail: lisa.m.ansell@oregon.gov   

 

Community Colleges & Workforce  

Development, Department of  

Krissa Caldwell, Deputy Commissioner  

255 Capitol Street NE, 3rd Floor  

Salem, Oregon  97310-0001  

Phone: 503-947-2401 / Fax: 503-378-3365  

Email:  Krissa.Caldwell@state.or.us   

Web: http://www.oregon.gov/ccwd/Pages/index.aspx 

  

Consumer and Business Services, Dept. of 

Patrick Allen, Director  

Labor and Industries Building  

350 Winter St NE  

Salem, OR 97309-0405  

Phone: 503-947-7872 / Fax: 503-378-6444  

E-mail: Patrick.Allen@state.or.us   

Web:  http://www.oregon.gov/DCBS/Pages/index.aspx 

 

 

 

 

 

Ruth Kemmy, Multicultural Communications Program 

Manager  

Phone: 503-947-7513 / 800-843-8086 

Fax: 503-378-6444  

E-mail: ruth.m.kemmy@state.or.us  

 

Corrections, Department of  

Colette S. Peters, Director  

2575 Center Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301-4667 

Phone: 503-945-0927 / Fax: 503-503-373-1173 

E-mail: colette.s.peters@state.or.us  

Web: http://www.oregon.gov/doc/pages/index.aspx 

  

Gary Sims, MBA, M.A.Ed., M.Div. 

Diversity & Inclusion Administrator 

Phone: 503-945-9029 / Fax: 503-945-9000 

Email: gary.sims@state.or.us  

  

Education, Department of  

Rob Saxton, Deputy Superintendent  

255 Capitol St. NE  

Salem, OR  97310-0203  

Phone: 503-947-5600 / Fax: 503-378-5156  

E-mail: rob.saxton@state.or.us  

Web: http://www.ode.state.or.us/home/ 

  

April Campbell, Education Program Specialist 

Phone: 503-947-5810 / Fax: 503-378-5156 

Email: april.campbell@state.or.us 

 

Employment Department, Oregon  

Lisa Nisenfeld, Director  

875 Union Street NE  

Salem, OR  97311  

Phone: 503-947-1477 / Fax: 503-947-1472  

E-mail: lisa.nisenfeld@oregon.gov   

Web:  

http://www.oregon.gov/EMPLOY/pages/index.aspx 

  

Andrea J. Fogue 

Legislative & Public Affairs Manager 

Phone: 503-947-1301 

Email: andrea.j.fogue@oregon.gov  
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Energy, Department of 

Michael Kaplan, Acting Director 

625 Marion Street NE  

Salem, OR  97301-3737  

Phone: 503-373-7563 / Fax: 503-373-7806 

Email: mike.kaplan@state.or.us  

Web:  

http://www.oregon.gov/ENERGY/Pages/index.aspx 

 

Diana Enright, Communication & Outreach Mgr.  

Phone: 503-378-8278 / Fax: 503-373-7806  

E-mail: diana.enright@state.or.us 

  

Environmental Quality, Department of  

Dick Pedersen, Director  

811 SW Sixth Avenue  

Portland, OR 97204-1390  

Phone: 503-229-5300 / Fax: 503-229-6124  

Email: Pedersen.Dick@deq.state.or.us  

Web: http://www.oregon.gov/DEQ/Pages/index.aspx 

  

Christine Svetkovich  

Tribal Government to Government Contact  

Suite 109, 1600 SW 4th Avenue  

Portland, 97201  

Phone: 503-725-2180 / Cell: 971-563-1165 

Fax: 503-229-6957 / TTY: 503-229-6993  

Email: Svetkovich.christine@deq.state.or.us 

 

Fish & Wildlife, Department of  

Curt Melcher, Acting Director  

3406 Cherry Avenue NE  

Salem, OR 97303-4924  

Phone: 503-947-6044 / Fax: 503-947-6042  

Email:  curt.melcher@state.or.us  

Web: http://www.dfw.state.or.us/ 

  

Jon Germond  

habitat Resources Program Manager 

Wildlife Division – Tribal Liaison 

4034 Fairview Industrial Drive SE 

Salem, OR97302  

Phone: 503-947-6088 / Fax: 503-947-6330  

Email: jon.germond@state.or.us   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Forestry, Department of  

Doug Decker, State Forester  

2600 State Street, Bldg. B  

Salem, Oregon 97310-0340  

Phone: 503-945-7200 / Fax: 503-945-7212  

TTY: 800-437-4490 

Email: doug.s.decker@state.or.us   

Web: http://www.oregon.gov/ODF/Pages/index.aspx 

  

Paul Bell, Deputy State Forester  

2600 State Street, Bldg. B  

Salem, OR 97310-0340  

Phone: 503-945-7205 / Fax: 503-945-7212  

E-mail: paul.c.bell@state.or.us   

  

Geology & Mineral Industries, Dept. of 

Dr. Vicki McConnell, State Geologist 

800 NE Oregon Street, #28, Suite 965 

Portland, OR 97232 

Phone: 971-673-1555 

Fax: 971-673-1562 

Email: vicki.mcconnell@state.or.us 

 

Ben Mundie, Reclamationist, MLRR 

Albany Office 

229 Broadalbin Street SW 

Albany, OR 97321 

Phone: 541-967-2149 

Email: ben.mundie@state.or.us 

 

Gary Lynch, Assistant Director of Regulation 

Phone: 541-967-2053 

Email: gary.lynch@state.or.us 

 

Governor, Office of the  

Liani J. Reeves, General Counsel  

900 State Street NE Rm 160  

Salem OR 97301 

Phone: 503-378-6246  

Email:  liani.reeves@oregon.gov  

Web:  

http://www.oregon.gov/gov/Pages/judicial.aspx  

  

Steven R. Powers, Deputy General Counsel  

Phone: 503-378- 6246  

Email:  steven.powers@oregon.gov  
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Health Authority, Oregon  

Suzanne Hoffman, Interim Director  

500 Summer Street, NE, E-20 

Salem, OR 97301-1097  

Phone: 503-569-9545 / Fax: 503-947-2341 

Email: suzanne.hoffman@state.or.us 

Web: http://www.oregon.gov/OHA/Pages/index.aspx 

 

Jason Yarmer, Tribal Affairs Director 

Phone: 503-945-5908 

Email: jason.d.yarmer@state.or.us  

  

Higher Education Coordinating Commission 

Ben Cannon, Executive Director 

775 Court Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: 503-378-5690 

Email: ben.cannon@state.or.us 

 

Housing & Community Services, Oregon  

Margaret Van Vliet, Director  

725 Summer Street NE, Suite B  

Salem, OR  97301-1266  

Phone: 503-986-2005 / Fax: 503-986-2132 

E-mail: margaret.vanvliet@state.or.us  

Web: 

http://www.oregon.gov/OHCS/Pages/index.aspx 

 

Robert Lee, Operations & Policy Analyst 

Phone: 503-689-0983 / Fax: 503-986-2313 

Email: robertlee@state.or.us  

  

Human Services, Department of  

Erinn Kelley-Siel, Director  

500 Summer St. NE, E15  

Salem Oregon 97301-1097  

Phone: 503-945-7001 

Email: erinn.kelley-siel@state.or.us 

Web:  http://www.oregon.gov/DHS/Pages/index.aspx 

 

Nadja P. Jones, Tribal Affairs Director  

Department of Human Services  

Cell: 971-301-1668 / Fax: 503-581-6198  

E-mail: nadja.p.jones@state.or.us   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Indian Services, Legislative Commission on  

Karen Quigley, Executive Director  

900 Court Street NE Rm 167  

Salem, OR  97301  

Phone: 503-986-1068 / Fax: 503-986-1071  

E-mail: Karen.M.Quigley@state.or.us  

Web: http://www.oregonlegislature.gov/cis 

 

Justice, Department of  

Stephanie Striffler  

Senior Assistant Attorney General  

1162 Court Street NE  

Salem, OR  97301-4096  

Phone: 503-378-4402 / Fax: 503-378-6306  

E-mail: Stephanie.Striffler@state.or.us  

Web: http://www.doj.state.or.us/Pages/index.aspx 

  

Dawn M. Marquardt, Deputy Director &  

Policy Section Chief  

Division of Child Support  

Phone: 503-947-4314 / Fax: 503-986-2578  

E-mail: dawn.marquardt@doj.state.or.us  

Web: 

http://www.oregonchildsupport.gov/resources/pages/

tribal.aspx 

  

Land Conservation & Development, Dept. of  

Jim Rue, Director  

635 Capitol Street NE, Ste. 150  

Salem, OR 97301-2540  

Phone: 503-934-0050 / Fax: 503-378-5518  

TTY: 800-735-2900 

Email: Jim.Rue@state.or.us       

Web: http://www.oregon.gov/lcd/Pages/index.aspx 

 

Gary Fish, Land Use-Transportation Planner 

Phone: 503-934-0030 / Fax: 503-378-5518  

Email: gary.fish@state.or.us    

 

Lands, Department of State 

Mary Abrams, Ph.D., Director 

775 Summer Street NE, Ste. 100  

Salem, OR 97301-1279  

Phone: 503-986-5224 / Fax: 503-378-4844 

Email:  Mary.M.Abrams@state.or.us  

Web:  http://www.oregon.gov/dsl/pages/index.aspx 
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Jim Paul, Assistant Director,  

Common School Fund Property  

Phone: 503-986-5279  

Email: jim.paul@state.or.us  

  

Bill Ryan, Assistant Director 

Aquatic Resource Management  

Phone: 503-986-5259  

Email: bill.ryan@state.or.us  

 

Lanny R. Quackenbush  

Eastern Region Manager  

Land Management Division  

1645 Forbes Road., Suite 112  

Bend, Oregon 97701  

Phone: 541-388-6355 / Fax: 541-388-6480  

Email: Lanny.r.quackenbush@state.or.us 

 

Library, Oregon State  

MaryKay Dahlgreen, State Librarian  

250 Winter Street NE  

Salem, OR 97301-3950  

Phone: 503-378-4367 / Fax: 503-585-8059  

Email: marykay.dahlgreen@state.or.us  

Web:  http://www.oregon.gov/OSL/Pages/index.aspx 

  

Jessica Rondema, Executive Assistant 

Oregon State Library 

Phone: 503-378-2464 

E-mail: jessica.rondema@state.or.us   

 

Liquor Control Commission, Oregon  

Steven Marks, Executive Director  

9079 SE McLoughlin Blvd  

Portland, OR 97222 –7355 

Mail: PO Box 22297  

Milwaukie, OR 97269-2297  

Phone: 503-872-5006 / 800-452-6522  

Email: steven.marks@state.or.us   

Web: http://www.oregon.gov/OLCC/Pages/index.aspx 

  

Pete O'Rourke, Regional Manager  

927 Country Club Rd, Suite 200  

Eugene, OR  97401  

Phone: 541-686-7696 / Fax: 541-687-7381  

E-mail: pete.orourke@state.or.us   

 

David Green, Regulatory Specialist  

Phone: 541-686-7863 / Fax: 541-687-7381  

E-mail: david.green@state.or.us 

Military Department, Oregon  

MG Daniel R. Hokanson 

The Adjutant General 

PO Box 14350 

1776 Militia Way SE  

Salem, OR 97309-5047 

Phone: 503-584-3991 / Fax: 503-584-3987 

Email:  Daniel.r.hokanson.mil.@mail.mil  

Web:  http://www.oregon.gov/omd/pages/index.aspx 

 

David L. Ferre, Adjutant General Deputy Director 

Phone: 503-584-3884 / Fax: 503-584-3584 

(DSN) 355-3884 

Email: david.l.ferre@mil.state.or.us  

  

Jeff Mach  

Natural Resource Specialist  

Phone: 503-584-3493 / Fax: 503-584-3584  

(DSN) 355-3493  

E-mail: jeff.mach@us.army.mil  

  

Kris C. Mitchell  

NEPA/Cultural Resources Manager  

Phone: 503-584-3164 / Fax: 503-584-3584  

(DSN) 355-3164  

E-mail: kris.c.mitchell@us.army.mil   

  

Office of Emergency Management  

David A. Stuckey, Director 

PO Box 14370 

Salem, OR  97301  

Phone: 503-378-2911 ext. 22292 

Fax: 503-373-7833 / TTY: 503-373-7857 

Email: dave.stuckey@state.or.us  

Web:  

http://www.oregon.gov/OMD/OEM/Pages/index.aspx 

  

Parks & Recreation, Department of  

Lisa Van Laanen, Director  

725 Summer Street NE, Suite C  

Salem, OR  97301-1266  

Phone: 503-986-0719 / 800-551-6949 

Fax: 503-986-0794  

E-mail: lisa.l.vanlaanen@oregon.gov   

Web:  

http://www.oregon.gov/OPRD/pages/index.aspx 
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Dennis Griffin, State Archaeologist  

State Historic Preservation Office  

Phone: 503-986-0674 / Fax: 503-986-0793  

E-mail: dennis.griffin@oregon.gov   

  

Nancy J. Nelson, M.A., R.P.A.  

State Parks Archaeologist  

Phone: 503-986-0578 / Fax: 503-986-0794  

Email: Nancy.Nelson@oregon.gov  

  

Roger Roper  

Assistant Director for Heritage Programs  

Phone: 503-986-0677 / Fax: 503-986-0793  

E-mail: roger.roper@oregon.gov   

  

Police, Oregon State  

Joel Lujan, Major 

Gaming & Employee Services Bureau 

255 Capitol Street NE, 4th Floor  

Salem, OR 97310  

Phone: 503-378-3720 / Fax: 503-378-8282  

Email: joel.lujan@state.or.us   

Web: http://www.oregon.gov/osp/Pages/index.aspx 

 

Eric Gemmil, Business Analyst 

255 Capitol St NE, 4th Floor  

Salem, OR  97310  

Phone:  503-934-0234 / Fax: 503-378-8282  

E-mail:  Eric.Gemmil@state.or.us  

 

CULTURAL RESOURCES/INADVERTENT  

DISCOVERY OF NATIVE HUMAN REMAINS 

Sgt. Chris Allori  

OSP - Fish and Wildlife Division  

8085 S. Deer Creek Lane  

Milwaukie, OR 97222  

Phone: 503-731-4717 / Cell: 503-708-6461  

Fax: 503-731-3029  

Email: chris.allori@state.or.us  

Web:  

http://www.oregon.gov/OSP/FW/Pages/index.aspx 

 

Public Safety Standards & Training  

Eriks Gabliks, Director  

4190 Aumsville Highway SE  

Salem, OR 97317  

Phone: 503-378-2332 / Fax: 503-378-3330  

E-Mail: eriks.gabliks@state.or.us 

Web:  

http://www.oregon.gov/DPSST/pages/index.aspx 

Revenue, Department of  

Jim Bucholz, Director  

955 Center Street NE  

Salem, OR 97301-2555  

Phone: 503-945-8214 / Fax: 503-945-8290  

E-mail: James.C.BUCHOLZ@oregon.gov   

Web: http://www.oregon.gov/dor/Pages/index.aspx 

  

Vera Helbert 

Special Programs Manager 

Phone: 503-945-8703 /Fax: 503-947-2050 

Email: vera.m.helbert@oregon.gov  

  

Richard Schack  

Property Tax Support 

Assistance & Oversight Manager  

Phone: 503-945-8365 / Fax: 503-945-8737  

E-mail: richard.j.schack@oregon.gov   

  

Leah Hinton, Personal Income Tax  

Phone: 503-945-8564 / Fax: 503-947-2049  

E-mail: leah.hinton@oregon.gov   

  

Transportation, Oregon Department of  

Matthew Garrett, Director 

355 Capitol Street NE, MS 11  

Salem, OR 97301-3871  

Phone: 888-275-6368 / Fax: 503-986-3432 

Email: matthew.l.garrett@odot.state.or.us  

Web: http://www.oregon.gov/odot/Pages/index.aspx 

 

Trevor D. Sleeman, Federal Affairs Advisor  

Phone: 503-986-3448 / Fax: 503-986-3432  

Email: trevor.d.sleeman@odot.state.or.us  

  

Bob Bryant, Central Oregon Regional Manager  

63055 N Hwy 97, Bldg. K  

Bend, OR  97701  

Phone: 541-388-6184 / Fax: 541-388-6231  

E-mail: Robert.W.Bryant@odot.state.or.us 

  

Monte Grove, Eastern Oregon Regional Manager  

3012 Island Avenue  

La Grande, OR  97850  

Phone: 541-963-1327 / Fax: 541-963-9079  

Email: Monte.Grove@odot.state.or.us  
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Frank Reading, SW Oregon Regional Manager  

3500 NW Stewart Parkway  

Roseburg, OR 97470 – 1687 

Phone: 541-957-3543 / Fax: 541-957-3457  

E-mail: Frank.H.Reading@odot.state.or.us  

  

Carolyn Holthoff, Cultural Resources Manager  

4040 Fairview Industrial Drive SE, MS#6 

Salem, OR 97302  

Phone: 503-986-3309 / Fax: 503-986-3432  

Email: Carolyn.P.HOLTHOFF@odot.state.or.us  

 

Sonny Chickering, NW Oregon Regional Manager 455 

Airport Rd SE, Bldg. B  

Salem, OR  97301-5395  

Phone: 503-986-2631 / Cell: 503-302-7258  

Fax: 503-986-2630  

E-mail: Sonny.P.CHICKERING@odot.state.or.us  

 

Rian Windsheimer  

Acting Region #1 Manager  

123 NW Flanders St  

Portland, OR 97209 

Phone: 503-731-8256 /Fax: 503-731-8259  

E-mail: rian.m.windsheimer@odot.state.or.us  

 

Susan Haupt, Chief Environmental Officer 

Phone: 503-986-6389 

Email: susan.haupt@odot.state.or.us  

 

John Raasch, Natural Resource Unit Manager 

Phone: 541-957-3699 

Email: john.raasch@odot.state.or.us  

  

Veterans' Affairs, Department of  

Edward Van Dyke, Deputy Director  

700 Summer Street NE  

Salem, OR 97301-1285  

Phone: 503-373-2387 / Fax: 503-373-2362  

E-mail: vandyke@odva.state.or.us   

Web: 

http://www.oregon.gov/ODVA/pages/index.aspx 

  

Water Resources, Department of  

Tom Byler, Director  

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A  

Salem, OR 97301  

Phone: 503-986–0910 / Fax: 503-986-0903  

E-mail: Director@wrd.state.or.us  

 

Web:  

http://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/pages/index.aspx 

 

Tom Paul, Deputy Director  

Phone: 503-986-0882 / Fax: 503-986-0903  

E-mail: Thomas.J.PAUL@state.or.us 

 

Watershed Enhancement Board  

Meta Loftsgaarden, Executive Director  

775 Summer Street NE # 360  

Salem, OR 97301-1290  

Phone: 503-986-0180 / Fax: 503-986-0199  

E-mail: meta.loftsgaarden@state.or.us  

Web:  

http://www.oregon.gov/OWEB/Pages/index.aspx 

  

Renee Davis, Deputy Director  

Phone: 503-986-0203 / Fax: 503-986-0199  

E-mail: renee.davis@oweb.state.or.us  

  

Juniper Davis, Partnership Coordinator  

Phone: 503-986-0029  

Email: juniper.davis@state.or.us   

 

Youth Authority, Oregon  

Fariborz Pakseresht, Director  

530 Center Street NE Suite 200  

Salem, OR  97301-3765  

Phone: 503-373-7212 / Fax: 503-373-7622  

Email: Fariborz.Pakseresht@oya.state.or.us  

Web: http://www.oregon.gov/OYA/Pages/index.aspx 

  

Katie R. Staton 

Native American Coordinator/Tribal Liaison 

Phone: 503-378-6973 / Cell: 503-507-0508 

Fax: 503-373-1511 

Email: katie.staton@oya.state.or.us  

  

Youth Development Council 

Iris Bell, Executive Director 

255 Capitol Street NE 

Salem, OR 97310-0203 

Phone: 503-378-6250 / Fax: 503-378-8395  

Email: Iris.bell@ode.state.or.us  

Web:  

http://www.ode.state.or.us/search/page/?id=4043 


